200−P−991218−E−02/09.07
AP
44/96
5 Gear pump group AP200
AP/APR200 Displacement Max. pressure
Type cm3/rev
Cu.In.
P.R.

AP200/26 25.9
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S Reversible pump External Drain
Type Order Code Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP200/4.5 D 200.1021.132.02 AP200/4.5 S 200.1021.133.02 APR200/4.5 ED
AP200/6.5 D 200.1022.132.02 AP200/6.5 S 200.1022.133.05 APR200/6.5 ED
AP200/8.5 D 200.1023.132.02 AP200/8.5 S 200.1023.133.02 APR200/8.5 ED
AP200/11 D 200.1024.132.02 AP200/11 S 200.1024.133.02 APR200/11 ED
AP200/15 D 200.1025.132.02 AP200/15 S 200.1025.133.02 APR200/15 ED
AP200/19 D 200.1026.132.02 AP200/19 S 200.1026.133.02 APR200/19 ED
AP200/22 D 200.1027.132.02 AP200/22 S 200.1027.133.02 APR200/22 ED
AP200/26 D 200.1028.132.02 AP200/26 S 200.1028.133.02 APR200/26 ED
Accessories
Flange connectors: RF223 − RF224 − RF225 − RF238 − RF246 − RF251
Splined couplings: GSH−2B−14 − GSH−2B−15 − GSH−2B−18
200−P−991218−E−02/09.07

AP200/26 25.9
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S Reversible pump External Drain
Type Order Code Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP200/4.5 D 200.1021.132.04 AP200/4.5 S 200.1021.133.03 APR200/4.5 ED
AP200/6.5 D 200.1022.132.03 AP200/6.5 S 200.1022.133.04 APR200/6.5 ED
AP200/8.5 D 200.1023.132.04 AP200/8.5 S 200.1023.133.03 APR200/8.5 ED
AP200/11 D 200.1024.132.04 AP200/11 S 200.1024.133.05 APR200/11 ED
AP200/15 D 200.1025.132.07 AP200/15 S 200.1025.133.05 APR200/15 ED
AP200/19 D 200.1026.132.05 AP200/19 S 200.1026.133.04 APR200/19 ED
AP200/22 D 200.1027.132.05 AP200/22 S 200.1027.133.03 APR200/22 ED
AP200/26 D 200.1028.132.03 AP200/26 S 200.1028.133.04 APR200/26 ED
Accessories
Splined couplings: GSH−2B−14 − GSH−2B−15 − GSH−2B−18
200−P−991218−E−02/09.07
AP

AP200/26 25.9
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S Reversible pump External Drain
Type Order Code Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP200/4.5 D AP200/4.5 S APR200/4.5 ED
AP200/6.5 D AP200/6.5 S APR200/6.5 ED
AP200/8.5 D AP200/8.5 S APR200/8.5 ED
AP200/11 D AP200/11 S APR200/11 ED
AP200/15 D AP200/15 S APR200/15 ED
AP200/19 D 200.1026.142.02 AP200/19 S APR200/19 ED
AP200/22 D AP200/22 S APR200/22 ED
AP200/26 D AP200/26 S APR200/26 ED
Accessories
Flange connectors: RF223 − RF224 − RF225 − RF238 − RF246 − RF251
Note: With respect to the standards, the maximum pressures of some versions of this pump are reduced in relation to the max. torque allowed to the shaft.
200−P−991218−E−02/09.07

AP200/22 21.9 117 4.60 57.5 2.26
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S Reversible pump External Drain
Type Order Code Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP200/4.5 D 200.1021.222.03 AP200/4.5 S 200.1021.223.03 APR200/4.5 ED
AP200/6.5 D 200.1022.222.03 AP200/6.5 S 200.1022.223.03 APR200/6.5 ED
AP200/8.5 D 200.1023.222.03 AP200/8.5 S 200.1023.223.03 APR200/8.5 ED
AP200/11 D 200.1024.222.02 AP200/11 S 200.1024.223.02 APR200/11 ED
AP200/15 D 200.1025.222.03 AP200/15 S 200.1025.223.01 APR200/15 ED
AP200/19 D 200.1026.222.03 AP200/19 S 200.1026.223.03 APR200/19 ED
AP200/22 D 200.1027.222.03 AP200/22 S 200.1027.223.01 APR200/22 ED
Accessories
Flange connectors: RF221 − RF262 − RF216 − RF252 − RF217 − RF220.
Splined couplings: GSH−2B−14 − GSH−2B−15 − GSH−2B−18
200−P−991218−E−02/09.07

AP200/26 25.9
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S Reversible pump External Drain
Type Order Code Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP200/4.5 D 200.1021.252.01 AP200/4.5 S 200.1021.253.01 APR200/4.5 ED
AP200/6.5 D 200.1022.252.01 AP200/6.5 S 200.1022.253.01 APR200/6.5 ED
AP200/8.5 D 200.1023.252.01 AP200/8.5 S 200.1023.253.01 APR200/8.5 ED
AP200/11 D 200.1024.252.01 AP200/11 S 200.1024.253.01 APR200/11 ED
AP200/15 D 200.1025.252.01 AP200/15 S 200.1025.253.01 APR200/15 ED
AP200/19 D 200.1026.252.01 AP200/19 S 200.1026.253.01 APR200/19 ED
AP200/22 D 200.1027.252.01 AP200/22 S 200.1027.253.01 APR200/22 ED
AP200/26 D 200.1028.252.01 AP200/26 S 200.1028.253.01 APR200/26 ED
Accessories
Flange connectors: RF221 − RF262 − RF216 − RF252 − RF217 − RF220.
200−P−991218−E−02/09.07
AP

AP200/22 21.9 106 4.17 54.5 2.15
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S Reversible pump External Drain
Type Order Code Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP200/4.5 D 200.1021.322.01 AP200/4.5 S 200.1021.323.01 APR200/4.5 ED
AP200/6.5 D 200.1022.322.01 AP200/6.5 S 200.1022.323.01 APR200/6.5 ED
AP200/8.5 D 200.1023.322.01 AP200/8.5 S 200.1023.323.01 APR200/8.5 ED
AP200/11 D 200.1024.322.01 AP200/11 S 200.1024.323.02 APR200/11 ED
AP200/15 D 200.1025.322.02 AP200/15 S 200.1025.353.01 APR200/15 ED
AP200/19 D 200.1026.322.01 AP200/19 S 200.1026.323.01 APR200/19 ED
AP200/22 D 200.1027.322.01 AP200/22 S 200.1027.323.01 APR200/22 ED
Accessories
Flange connectors: RF221 − RF262 − RF216 − RF252 − RF217 − RF220.
Splined couplings: GSH−2B−14 − GSH−2B−15 − GSH−2B−18
200−P−991218−E−02/09.07

AP200/22 21.9 106 4.17 54.5 2.15
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S Reversible pump External Drain
Type Order Code Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP200/4.5 D 200.1021.422.02 AP200/4.5 S 200.1021.423.02 APR200/4.5 ED
AP200/6.5 D 200.1022.422.02 AP200/6.5 S 200.1022.423.02 APR200/6.5 ED
AP200/8.5 D 200.1023.422.02 AP200/8.5 S 200.1023.423.02 APR200/8.5 ED
AP200/11 D 200.1024.422.01 AP200/11 S 200.1024.423.01 APR200/11 ED
AP200/15 D 200.1025.422.03 AP200/15 S 200.1025.423.01 APR200/15 ED
AP200/19 D 200.1026.422.02 AP200/19 S 200.1026.423.02 APR200/19 ED
AP200/22 D 200.1027.422.02 AP200/22 S 200.1027.423.01 APR200/22 ED
Accessories
Flange connectors: RF221 − RF262 − RF216 − RF252 − RF217 − RF220.
Splined couplings: GSH−2B−14 − GSH−2B−15 − GSH−2B−18
200−P−991218−E−02/09.07

AP200/22 21.9 106 4.17 54.5 2.15
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S Reversible pump External Drain
Type Order Code Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP200/4.5 D AP200/4.5 S APR200/4.5 ED
AP200/6.5 D AP200/6.5 S APR200/6.5 ED
AP200/8.5 D 200.1023.352.01 AP200/8.5 S APR200/8.5 ED
AP200/11 D 200.1024.352.02 AP200/11 S APR200/11 ED
AP200/15 D AP200/15 S APR200/15 ED
AP200/19 D AP200/19 S APR200/19 ED
AP200/22 D 200.1027.352.01 AP200/22 S APR200/22 ED
Accessories
Flange connectors: RF221 − RF262 − RF216 − RF252 − RF217 − RF220.
Splined couplings: GSH−2B−14 − GSH−2B−15 − GSH−2B−18
200−P−991218−E−02/09.07

AP200/22 21.9 106 4.17 54.5 2.15
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S Reversible pump External Drain
Type Order Code Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP200/4.5 D AP200/4.5 S APR200/4.5 ED
AP200/6.5 D AP200/6.5 S APR200/6.5 ED
AP200/8.5 D 200.1023.452.01 AP200/8.5 S APR200/8.5 ED
AP200/11 D 200.1024.452.02 AP200/11 S 200.1024.453.01 APR200/11 ED
AP200/15 D AP200/15 S APR200/15 ED
AP200/19 D 200.1026.452.01 AP200/19 S 200.1026.453.01 APR200/19 ED
AP200/22 D 200.1027.452.01 AP200/22 S APR200/22 ED
Accessories
Flange connectors: RF221 − RF262 − RF216 − RF252 − RF217 − RF220.
Splined couplings: GSH−2B−14 − GSH−2B−15 − GSH−2B−18
200−P−991218−E−02/09.07

AP200/22 21.9 106 4.2 54.8 2.16
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S Reversible pump External Drain
Type Order Code Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP200/4.5 D 200.1021.542.01 AP200/4.5 S 200.1021.543.02 APR200/4.5 ED
AP200/6.5 D 200.1022.542.01 AP200/6.5 S 200.1022.543.01 APR200/6.5 ED
AP200/8.5 D 200.1023.542.01 AP200/8.5 S 200.1023.543.01 APR200/8.5 ED
AP200/11 D 200.1024.542.01 AP200/11 S 200.1024.543.01 APR200/11 ED
AP200/15 D 200.1025.542.02 AP200/15 S 200.1025.543.01 APR200/15 ED
AP200/19 D 200.1026.542.01 AP200/19 S 200.1026.543.01 APR200/19 ED
AP200/22 D 200.1027.542.01 AP200/22 S 200.1027.543.01 APR200/22 ED
Accessories
Flange connectors: RF221 − RF262 − RF216 − RF252 − RF217 − RF220.
200−P−991218−E−02/09.07
AP

AP200/26 25.9
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S Reversible pump External Drain
Type Order Code Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP200/4.5 D 200.1021.222.05 AP200/4.5 S APR200/4.5 ED
AP200/6.5 D AP200/6.5 S APR200/6.5 ED
AP200/8.5 D AP200/8.5 S APR200/8.5 ED
AP200/11 D AP200/11 S APR200/11 ED
AP200/15 D AP200/15 S APR200/15 ED
AP200/19 D 200.1026.222.06 AP200/19 S APR200/19 ED
AP200/22 D 200.1027.222.07 AP200/22 S APR200/22 ED
AP200/26 D 200.1028.222.01 AP200/26 S APR200/26 ED
Accessories
Flange connectors: RF221 − RF262 − RF216 − RF252 − RF217 − RF220.
200−P−991218−E−02/09.07
AP

AP200/26 25.9
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S Reversible pump External Drain
Type Order Code Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP200/4.5 D AP200/4.5 S APR200/4.5 ED
AP200/6.5 D AP200/6.5 S APR200/6.5 ED
AP200/8.5 D AP200/8.5 S APR200/8.5 ED
AP200/11 D AP200/11 S APR200/11 ED
AP200/15 D AP200/15 S APR200/15 ED
AP200/19 D AP200/19 S APR200/19 ED
AP200/22 D AP200/22 S APR200/22 ED
AP200/26 D AP200/26 S APR200/26 ED
Accessories
Flange connectors: RF221 − RF262 − RF216 − RF252 − RF217 − RF220.
200−P−991218−E−03/11.08
AP

AP200/26 25.9
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S Reversible pump External Drain
Type Order Code Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP200/4.5 D 200.1021.862.02 AP200/4.5 S 200.1021.863.02 APR200/4.5 ED
AP200/6.5 D 200.1022.862.02 AP200/6.5 S 200.1022.863.02 APR200/6.5 ED
AP200/8.5 D 200.1023.862.02 AP200/8.5 S 200.1023.863.02 APR200/8.5 ED
AP200/11 D 200.1024.862.01 AP200/11 S 200.1024.863.03 APR200/11 ED
AP200/15 D 200.1025.862.04 AP200/15 S 200.1025.863.04 APR200/15 ED
AP200/19 D 200.1026.862.02 AP200/19 S 200.1026.863.02 APR200/19 ED
AP200/22 D 200.1027.862.02 AP200/22 S 200.1027.863.02 APR200/22 ED
AP200/26 D 200.1028.862.02 AP200/26 S 200.1028.863.02 APR200/26 ED
200−P−991218−E−03/11.08
AP
58/96
100+10 Nm   1−1/16 12UNF

AP200/26 25.9
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S Reversible pump External Drain
Type Order Code Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP200/4.5 D 200.1021.802.02 AP200/4.5 S 200.1021.803.03 APR200/4.5 ED
AP200/6.5 D 200.1022.802.02 AP200/6.5 S 200.1022.803.05 APR200/6.5 ED
AP200/8.5 D 200.1023.802.02 AP200/8.5 S 200.1023.803.02 APR200/8.5 ED
AP200/11 D 200.1024.802.02 AP200/11 S 200.1024.803.02 APR200/11 ED
AP200/15 D 200.1025.802.02 AP200/15 S 200.1025.803.02 APR200/15 ED
AP200/19 D 200.1026.802.02 AP200/19 S 200.1026.803.02 APR200/19 ED
AP200/22 D 200.1027.802.02 AP200/22 S 200.1027.803.02 APR200/22 ED
AP200/26 D 200.1028.802.02 AP200/26 S 200.1028.803.02 APR200/26 ED
200−P−991218−E−03/11.08
AP
59/96
55+10 Nm  1/2" NPTF

AP200/26 25.9
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S Reversible pump External drain
Type Order Code Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP200/11 D AP200/11 S APR200/11 ED
AP200/15 D AP200/15 S APR200/15 ED
AP200/19 D AP200/19 S APR200/19 ED
AP200/22 D AP200/22 S APR200/22 ED
AP200/26 D AP200/26 S APR200/26 ED
200−P−991218−E−03/11.08
AP
60/96
100+10 Nm   3/4" NPTF

AP200/26 25.9
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S Reversible pump External drain
Type Order Code Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP200/4.5 D 200.1021.802.07 AP200/4.5 S 200.1021.803.05 APR200/4.5 ED
AP200/6.5 D 200.1022.802.06 AP200/6.5 S 200.1022.803.08 APR200/6.5 ED
AP200/8.5 D 200.1023.802.07 AP200/8.5 S 200.1023.803.04 APR200/8.5 ED
AP200/11 D 200.1024.802.03 AP200/11 S APR200/11 ED
AP200/15 D 200.1025.802.03 AP200/15 S APR200/15 ED
AP200/19 D 200.1026.802.03 AP200/19 S APR200/19 ED
AP200/22 D 200.1027.802.03 AP200/22 S AP200/22 ED
AP200/26 D 200.1028.802.03 AP200/26 S AP200/26 ED
200−P−991218−E−02/09.07
AP
61/96
D

AP200/26 25.9
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S Reversible pump External drain
Type Order Code Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP200/4.5 D 200.1021.862.01 AP200/4.5 S 200.1021.863.01 APR200/4.5 ED
AP200/6.5 D 200.1022.862.01 AP200/6.5 S 200.1022.863.01 APR200/6.5 ED
AP200/8.5 D 200.1023.862.01 AP200/8.5 S 200.1023.863.01 APR200/8.5 ED
AP200/11 D 200.1024.862.04 AP200/11 S 200.1024.863.04 APR200/11 ED
AP200/15 D 200.1025.862.02 AP200/15 S 200.1025.863.03 APR200/15 ED
AP200/19 D 200.1026.862.01 AP200/19 S 200.1026.863.01 APR200/19 ED
AP200/22 D 200.1027.862.01 AP200/22 S 200.1027.863.01 APR200/22 ED
AP200/26 D 200.1028.862.01 AP200/26 S 200.1028.863.01 APR200/26 ED
Accessories
Flange connectors: RF221 − RF262 − RF216 − RF252 − RF217 − RF220.
200−P−991218−E−03/11.08
AP

AP200/26 25.9
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S Reversible pump External drain
Type Order Code Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP200/4.5 D 200.1021.802.01 AP200/4.5 S 200.1021.803.02 APR200/4.5 ED
AP200/6.5 D 200.1022.802.01 AP200/6.5 S 200.1022.803.01 APR200/6.5 ED
AP200/8.5 D 200.1023.802.01 AP200/8.5 S 200.1023.803.01 APR200/8.5 ED
AP200/11 D 200.1024.802.10 AP200/11 S 200.1024.803.01 APR200/11 ED
AP200/15 D 200.1025.802.01 AP200/15 S 200.1025.803.01 APR200/15 ED
AP200/19 D 200.1026.802.01 AP200/19 S 200.1026.803.01 APR200/19 ED
AP200/22 D 200.1027.802.01 AP200/22 S 200.1027.803.01 APR200/22 ED
AP200/26 D 200.1028.802.01 AP200/26 S 200.1028.803.01 APR200/26 ED
Accessories
Flange connectors: RF221 − RF262 − RF216 − RF252 − RF217 − RF220.
200−P−991218−E−02/09.07
AP

AP200/26 25.9
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP200/4.5 D 200.7483.1058.0 AP200/4.5 S 200.7483.1059.0
AP200/6.5 D 200.7483.2055.0 AP200/6.5 S 200.7483.2056.0
AP200/8.5 D 200.7483.3058.0 AP200/8.5 S 200.7483.3059.0
AP200/11 D 200.7483.4058.0 AP200/11 S 200.7483.4059.0
AP200/15 D 200.7483.5056.0 AP200/15 S 200.7483.5057.0
AP200/19 D 200.7483.6057.0 AP200/19 S 200.7483.6058.0
AP200/22 D 200.7483.7055.0 AP200/22 S 200.7483.7056.0
AP200/26 D 200.7483.8047.0 AP200/26 S 200.7483.8048.0
Accessories
Flange connectors: RF223 − RF224 − RF225 − RF238 − RF246 − RF251.
Splined couplings: GSH−2−14 − GSH−2−15 − GSH−2−18 − 200.6614.0003.0
200−P−991218−E−02/09.07

AP200/26 25.9
Clockwise rotation: D Counter−clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP200/4.5 D 200.7483.1062.0 AP200/4.5 S 200.7483.1063.0
AP200/6.5 D 200.7483.2059.0 AP200/6.5 S 200.7483.2060.0
AP200/8.5 D 200.7483.3062.0 AP200/8.5 S 200.7483.3063.0
AP200/11 D 200.7483.4062.0 AP200/11 S 200.7483.4063.0
AP200/15 D 200.7483.5060.0 AP200/15 S 200.7483.5061.0
AP200/19 D 200.7483.6061.0 AP200/19 S 200.7483.6062.0
AP200/22 D 200.7483.7059.0 AP200/22 S 200.7483.7060.0
AP200/26 D 200.7483.8051.0 AP200/26 S 200.7483.8052.0
Accessories
Flange connectors: RF223 − RF224 − RF225 − RF238 − RF246 − RF251.
Splined couplings: 200.6614.0003.0
200-P-991218-E-02/09.07

AP200/26 25.9
Clockwise rotation: D Counter-clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP200/4.5 D 200.7483.1060.0 AP200/4.5 S 200.7483.1061.0
AP200/6.5 D 200.7483.2057.0 AP200/6.5 S 200.7483.2058.0
AP200/8.5 D 200.7483.3060.0 AP200/8.5 S 200.7483.3061.0
AP200/11 D 200.7483.4060.0 AP200/11 S 200.7483.4061.0
AP200/15 D 200.7483.5058.0 AP200/15 S 200.7483.5059.0
AP200/19 D 200.7483.6059.0 AP200/19 S 200.7483.6060.0
AP200/22 D 200.7483.7057.0 AP200/22 S 200.7483.7058.0
AP200/26 D 200.7483.8049.0 AP200/26 S 200.7483.8050.0
Accessories
Flange connectors: RF223 - RF224 - RF225 - RF238 - RF246 - RF251.
Splined couplings: 200.6614.0003.0